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5600 Fishers Lane
Rockville, MD 20857
Phone: (301) 443-2254
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Branch Chief, Western Region
Division of State and Community Health
Parklawn Building, Room 18-31
5600 Fishers Lane
Rockville, MD 20857
Phone: (301) 443-1321
Fax: (301) 443-9354
Email: dkavanaugh@hrsa.gov
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Director, Office of Epidemiology, Policy and Evaluation
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5600 Fishers Lane
Rockville, MD 20857
Phone: (301) 443-8152
Fax: (301) 443-9354
Email: mlawler@hrsa.gov
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Division of State and Community Health
Parklawn Building, Room 18-31
5600 Fishers Lane
Rockville, MD  20857
Phone: (301) 443-9992
Fax: (301) 443-9354			
Email: vlee1@hrsa.gov

Kate Marcell, MS
Division of State and Community Health
Parklawn Building, Room 18-46
5600 Fishers Lane
Rockville, MD 20857
Phone: (301) 443-4656
Fax: (301) 443-9354
Email: kmarcell@hrsa.gov

Sabrina Matoff-Stepp, PhD
Director 
HRSA’s Office of Women's Health
5600 Fishers Lane, Room 18-46 
Rockville, MD 20857
Phone: (301) 443-8664 
Fax: (301) 443-8587 fax
Email: smatoff-stepp@hrsa.gov  



CAPT Mark Nehring, DMD, MPH
Chief Dental Officer, HRSA
Division of Child, Adolescent and Family Health
Maternal and Child Health Bureau
Room 18A39
5600 Fishers Lane
Rockville, MD 20857
Phone: (301) 443-3449
Email: mnehring@hrsa.gov

Florence Odongkara
Division of State and Community Health
Parklawn Building, Room 18-31
5600 Fishers Lane
Rockville, MD 20857
Phone: (301) 443-5467
Fax: (301) 443-1967
Email: fodongkara@hrsa.gov
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Division of State and Community Health
Parklawn Building, Room 18-31
5600 Fishers Lane
Rockville, MD 20857
Phone: (301) 443-0869
Fax: (301) 443-9354
Email: cotoole@hrsa.gov
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 5600 Fishers Lane, 18-23
Rockville, MD  20857
Phone:  (301)443-3222
Email: Jresnick@hrsa.gov
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Rockville, MD  20857
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Fax: (301) 443-9354
Email: ssnyder@hrsa.gov
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Fax: (301) 443-1797
Email:	pvandyck@hrsa.gov
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Branch Chief, Eastern Region
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Parklawn Building, Room 18-31
5600 Fishers Lane
Rockville, MD 20857
Phone: (301) 443-6320
Fax: (301) 443-9354
Email: evolpe@hrsa.gov

Debra Wagler, MA
Division of State and Community Health
Parklawn Building, Room 18-31
5600 Fishers Lane
Rockville, MD 20857
Phone: (301) 443-5467
Fax: (301) 443-9354
Email: dwagler@hrsa.gov

Kathleen Watters, MA
Division of State and Community Health
Parklawn Building, Room 18-31
5600 Fishers Lane
Rockville, MD 20857
Phone: (301) 443-0272
Fax: (301) 443-9354
Email: kwatters@hrsa.gov












DSCH Region Staff by Phone



Kathy Best, MS
Division of State and Community Health
John F. Kennedy Federal Building
Boston, MA 02203
Phone: (617) 565-1451
Fax: (617) 565-3044
Email: kbest@hrsa.gov

Shirley A. Smith, RN, MS
Division of State and Community Health
Jacob Javits Federal Building , Room 3337
New York, NY 10278
Phone: (212) 264-8555
Fax: (212) - 264- 2673
Email: shirley.smith@hrsa.hhs.gov

Frank Heron, MBA
Division of State and Community Health 
Ledger  Bldg.  
50 S. Independence Mall West, Suite 1172
Philadelphia, PA 19106-3499
Phone: (215) 861-4407
Fax: (215) 861-4385
Email: Fheron@hrsa.gov

Bonnie Roberts, MSSW
Division of State and Community Health 
61 Forsyth St., SW, Suite 3M60
Atlanta, GA  30303
Phone: (404) 562-7984
Fax: (404) 562-7995
Email: broberts@hrsa.gov



Shreelekha Mohanty, MA, MS, RD, LD
Division of State and Community Health
233 N. Michigan Ave. Suite 200
Chicago, IL 60601
Phone: (312) 353-0846 
FAX: (312)353-1212 
Email:  smohanty@hrsa.gov

Lynda Marquardt, MSW, ACSW
Division of State and Community Health
1301 Young Street
10th Floor/HRSA-1
Dallas, TX 75202
Phone:	(214) 767-3091 
Fax: (214) 767-8049 fax
Email: Lynda.Marquardt@hrsa.hhs.gov

Suzanne Richards-Eckart, LMSW
Division of State and Community Health
601 E. 12th Street
Room 1728
Kansas City, MO  64106
Phone: (816) 426-5201
Fax: (816) 426-6323
E-mail: srichards-eckart@hrsa.gov

Cherri Pruitt, MPA
Division of State and Community Health
1961 Stout Street
Denver, CO  80294
Phone: (303) 844-7872
Fax: (303) 844-0002
Email: cpruitt@hrsa.gov



CAPT Latricia Robertson, PhD, MSN, MPH, RN
Division of State and Community Health 
90 7th St, 8th Floor		
San Francisco, CA 94103
Phone: (415) 437-8145
Fax: (415) 437-7664 
Email: Latricia.Robertson@hrsa.hhs.gov

CDR Gor Yee Lum, MPH
Division of State and Community Health 
90 7th St, 8th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94103
Phone: (415) 437-8497
Fax: (415) 437-7664 
Email: Goryee.Lum@hrsa.hhs.gov



Carolyn Gleason, MS
Division of State and Community Health
2201 6th Avenue, Suite 843
RX-23
Seattle, WA 98121
Phone: (206) 615-2486
Fax: 206) 615-2500
Email: cgleason@hrsa.gov



